ORDINANCE NO. 146

A BILL, for an ordinance kevying a tax upon all real and personal property, subject to taxation, within the corporate limits of the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, for general municipal purposes, for the ensuing year, providing for the collection thereof and deddaring an emergency.

WHEREAS, a budget of proposed expenditures and probable receipts of the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, for the ensuing fiscal year has been duly prepared according to law by a properly constituted and authorized budget committee, and

WHEREAS, a copy of said budget together with due legal notace of a meeting of the taxpayers with the levying board of the Town of Stayton, for the consideration of said budget was duly published in the Stayton Mail, a newspaper published in Stayton, Oregon, on the third day of November, and the tenth day of Movember, 1921, and

WHEREAS, the said meeting of the taxpaymes with the lewying board of the Town of Stayton was duly held on November 25, 1921 in the Town Hall of the Town of Stayton, and

WHEREAS, said budget was duly and properly adopted and approved at said meeting, NOW THEREFORE,

THE TOWN OF STAYTON DO ORDAIN AS POLLOWS:

Section 1. That a tax of One Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen and 95/100 Dollars be and hereby is levied upon all real and personal property which is subject to taxation, within the corporate limits of the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, for general municipal purposes, for the ensuing fiscal year. The assessed valuation set forth and indicated in the office of the Assessor in and for Marion County Oregon for the year 1921 shall be the basis upon which said levy shall be made.

Section 2. That the Recorder of the Town of Stayton be, and hereby is directed and authorized to notify in writing on or before the lst. day of December, 1921, the County Clerk and the County Assessor of Marion County, Oregon of this levy, and that said taxes shall be collected by the Tax Collector of the said County in the manner provided by law

Section 3. That inasmuch as this Ordinance affects the public health, peace and safety of the Town of Stayton and that it is the judgement of the Council of the Town of Stayton that this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of public health, peace and safety, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor of said Town.

ORDINANCE, PAGE 1.

159

Passed by the Council of the Town of Stayton, Maion County,

157

Oregon, this 25th. day of November, 1921.

Mayor of the Town of Stayton, pregon.

Attest: n the Town of Stayton, Oregon. Recorder of

Approved by the Mayor of the Town of Stayton, Oregon, this 25th.

day of November, 1921

Mayor of the Town of Stayton, Oregon.

170